

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1512 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

BIRSA ORAON & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 110 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 55 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
- Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
- Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(Crl.) No.110/2007

Nobody for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

Service is complete but nobody has entered

appearance on his behalf.

Item No.99

-2-

WP(Crl.) No.55/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Roopa Paul, appearing on

behalf of Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate-on-Record has cast

appearance on behalf of the respondent and he seeks four

weeks' time to file the vakalatnama. Time, as prayed for, is

granted to him.

List again on 14.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd