

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 375/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) Nos. 267 & 278 of 2018.

Date : 03-01-2019 These writ petitions were mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned list W.P.(Crl.) Nos. 267 & 278 of 2018 on
07.01.2019.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER