

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C/II-A/X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 375/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA 20229/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2414/2010 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 1512/2008 (II-A)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 110/2007 (X)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 55/2009 (X)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 267/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 278/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 14-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Shri Singh, Adv.
Sayali Kadu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sunil Kumar, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Aman Lekhi, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India at length today.

During the course of hearing, Mr. Aman Lekhi has given three copies of compilation of Judgments in the Court today.

As prayed, list the matters in the fourth week of April, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Case/Book cited:-

1. (1962) Suppl.3 SCR 436 at Page 446
2. 1952 Patna AIR (39) 148
3. Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988